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Day Date 1945 Name Modern Name Dist. (Km) 1945 Name Modern Name

Fri 19/01/1945 Milowitz Grube Myslowice 12 Myslowitz Myslowice

Sat 20/01/1945 Beuthen Grube Bytom 25 Sosnowitz Sosnowiec

Sun 21/01/1945 Gleiwitz School Gliwice? 20 Beuthen Bytom

Mon 22/01/1945 Labant School Gliwice? 20 Gleiwitz Gliwice

Tues 23/01/1945 Oder River Dairy 35 Kieferstädtel Sośnicowice

Wed 24/01/1945 Big Gun Barn 20 Gross Rauden Rudy

Thurs 25/01/1945 Leobshuttes Glubczyce 25 Wellersdorf Nedza

Fri 26/01/1945 Porridge Barn 17 Gregorsdorf 174

Bauerwitz Boborow

Sat 27/01/1945 Jagernsdorf Guest House Krnov Leobschutz Glubczyce

Sun 28/01/1945 E 606 - Jagernsdorf Krnov Jägerndorf Krnov

Mon 29/01/1945 E 606 - Jagernsdorf Krnov Bransdorf Brantice

Tues 30/01/1945 Company HQ Seifersdorf Zátor

Wed 31/01/1945 German Transit Camp Mikendorf Milotice nad Opavou

Wed 07/02/1945 Entrained at Jagernsdorf Krnov Freudenthal Bruntál

Thurs 08/02/1945 Left Jagernsdorf Krnov Kriegsdorf Valšov

Fri 09/02/1945 Passed through Muglitz Mohelice Lobnig Lomnice

Sat 10/02/1945 Stayed in Muglitz Mohelice Dittersdorf Dětřichov nad Bystrici

Sun 11/02/1945 Travelled all day Bärn Moravsky Beroun

Mon 12/02/1945 Arrived at Zwattau Svitavy Anderdorf Ondřejov

Mon 12/02/1945 Tribnitz Trzebnica 17 Domstadtl Domašov nad Bystrici

Tues 13/02/1945 Rest Day Gross Wasser Hrubá Voda

Wed 14/02/1945 Litomsyl Litomsyl 15 Hombok Hlubočky

Thurs 15/02/1945 Hermanitz Heřmanice u Chocně 18 Gross Wisternitz Velka Bystrici

Fri 16/02/1945 Rest Day Műglitz Mohelnice

Sat 17/02/1945 Stretin Szczecin 25 Tatternitz Tatenice

Sun 18/02/1945 ? 18 Saleslitz Zálezlice

Mon 19/02/1945 Rest Day, but I move on to 4/398 attached to E 749 at Opatowitz 20

Tues 20/02/1945 Klenitz Klentnice 20

Wed 21/02/1945 Blisko 10

Thurs 22/02/1945 Rest Day

Fri 23/02/1945 Aulibitz 25

Sat 24/02/1945 Osek 30

Sun 25/02/1945 Rest Day

Mon 26/02/1945 Wobrub 6

Tues 27/02/1945 Ober Silvo 34

Wed 28/02/1945 Rest Day 238

Thur 01/03/1945 Saleslitz 22

Fri 02/03/1945 Slosein - Letter card from here 7

Sat 03/03/1945 Rest Day

Sun 04/03/1945 Dollin Dolany 24

Mon 05/03/1945 Hvezda 15

Tues 06/03/1945 Rest Day

Wed 07/03/1945 Hesuchin 22

Thurs 08/03/1945 Furwitz 12

Fri 09/03/1945 Rest Day

Sat 10/03/1945 Rest Day - Received the first parcel on the march

Sun 11/03/1945 Grippau 28

Mon 12/03/1945 Rest Day - But I move on to 3/398, Fred's mob at Lubenz Lubenec 8

Tues 13/03/1945 Luck Luka u Verušicek 10

Wed 14/03/1945 Gabhorn Javorná 20

Thurs 15/03/1945 Rest Day

Fri 16/03/1945 Neudorf Nowa Wies Klodzka or Nowa Wies 18

Sat 17/03/1945 Royau 11

Sun 18/03/1945 Rest Day - I move on to join the invasion mob at Abaschin 3

Mon 19/03/1945 Unter Sandau Dolní Žandov 28

Tues 20/03/1945 Rest Day

Wed 21/03/1945 Eger Ohře or  Cheb 20

Thurs 22/03/1945 Waldasser 10 258

Fri 23/03/1945 We wait here until Friday, April 13th

Sat 14/04/1945 Wildenau 28

Sun 15/04/1945 Neustadt Prudnik 11

Mon 16/04/1945 Wieden Česká Dlouhá or Dlouhá Ves 12

Tues 17/04/1945 ? 15

Wed 18/04/1945 ? 15

Thurs 19/04/1945 Roding 28

Fri 20/04/1945 Rest Day

Sat 21/04/1945 Rest Day

Sun 22/04/1945 Rest Day

Mon 23/04/1945 Thiermitnach 20

Tues 24/04/1945 Rest Day 129

Await the Americans who arrived at 17:00 799

Typed Papers Map

I fell out this morning 27-01-1945 after 174 Km


